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g?‘::‘ PLATT COLLEGE

DIGITAL @ MEDIA B DESIGN

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE: GRAPHIC DESIGN

July 1, 2022

Associate of Applied Science Degree:

Graphic Design

Application, parking, material or lab fees $0

Term | - Graphic Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies
Term Il - Graphic Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies
Term Il - Graphic Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies
AAS General Education
Tuition
Books & Supplies

Tuition total

Books & Supplies total
STRF

Registration Fee

Total Program Cost

$7600
$800

$7600
$300

$7600
$300

$8200
$900

$31,000
$2,300
$82.50
$110

$33,492.50

Program costs are valid for students who have enrolled in their signed,
contracted program between July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE:

16 months (morn./aft.)

Tuition & Fees $31,192.50
Books & Supplies $2,300
Housing/Food $31,616
Transportation $1,664
Personal/Misc. $6,976
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $73,954.50

OFF CAMPUS

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE:

16 months (morn./aft.)

Tuition & Fees $31,192.50
Books & Supplies $2,300
Housing/Food $16,640
Transportation $1,824
Personal/Misc. $5,952
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $58,114.50

WITH PARENTS

All other expenses are based on the 2022 - 2023 California Student Aid
Commission Student Expense Budgets which are estimates of typical charges.

The Estimated Cost of Attendance figures for tuition, fees, books and supplies
are based on the actual institutional charges for the program.

6250 El Cajon Blvd. e San Diego, CA 92115 e free 866.752.8826 ® phone 619.265.0107 e fax 619.265.8655 ® www.platt.edu
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g?‘::‘ PLATT COLLEGE

DIGITAL @ MEDIA B DESIGN

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE: DIGITAL MEDIA DESIGN

July 1, 2022

Associate of Applied Science Degree:

DIGITAL MEDIA Design

Application, parking, material or lab fees

Term | - Graphic Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies
Term Il - Graphic Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies
Term Ill - Graphic Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies
AAS General Education
Tuition
Books & Supplies
Term IV - Digital Media Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies

Tuition total

Books & Supplies total
STRF

Registration Fee

Total Program Cost

$0

$7600
$800

$7600
$300

$7600
$300

$8200
$900

$8500
$400

$39,500
$2,700
$105
$110

$42,415

Program costs are valid for students who have enrolled in their signed,

contracted program between July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE: OFF CAMPUS
19 months (morn./aft.)
Tuition & Fees $39,715
Books & Supplies $2,700
Housing/Food $37,544
Transportation $1,976
Personal/Misc. $8,284
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $90,425
ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE: ~ WITH PARENTS

19 months (morn./aft.)

Tuition & Fees $39,715
Books & Supplies $2,700
Housing/Food $19,760
Transportation $2,166
Personal/Misc. $7,068
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $71,615

All other expenses are based on the 2022 - 2023 California Student Aid
Commission Student Expense Budgets which are estimates of typical charges.

The Estimated Cost of Attendance figures for tuition, fees, books and supplies
are based on the actual institutional charges for the program.

6250 El Cajon Blvd. e San Diego, CA 92115 e free 866.752.8826 ® phone 619.265.0107 e fax 619.265.8655 ® www.platt.edu
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<SS July 1, 2022
P> DT oL "
DIPLOMA: SPECIALIZED
Diploma: Specialized ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE: OFF CAMPUS
Application, parking, material or lab fees $0 8 months (morn./aft.)
Term IV - Digital Media Design Tuition & Fees $17,130
Tuition $8500 Books & Supplies $800
Books & Supplies $400 Housing/Food $15,808
Term V - Web Design 'Fr)ranspo:”/t:,;[.lon 3;3225
Tuition $8500 ngiogges ISC. $ 405
Books & Supplies $400 (( T
______________________________________________________ Total Cost of Attendance $38,264
Tuition total $17,000
Books & Supplies total $800
STRF (see page $17) $20 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE: ~ WITH PARENTS
Reg'Strat'onFee _______________________________ $ 110 8 months (morn./aft.)
Total Program Cost $17,910 Tuition & Fees $17.130
Program costs are valid for students who have enrolled in their signed, Books & Supplies $800
contracted program between July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023. Housing/Food $8,320
Transportation $912
Personal/Misc. $2,976
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $30,344

The Estimated Cost of Attendance figures for tuition, fees, books and supplies
are based on the actual institutional charges for the program.

All other expenses are based on the 2022 - 2023 California Student Aid
Commission Student Expense Budgets which are estimates of typical charges.

6250 El Cajon Blvd. e San Diego, CA 92115 e free 866.752.8826 ® phone 619.265.0107 e fax 619.265.8655 ® www.platt.edu
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g?‘::‘ PLATT COLLEGE

DIGITAL @ MEDIA B DESIGN

DIPLOMA: ADVANCED SPECIALIZED

July 1, 2022

Diploma: Advanced Specialized

Application, parking, material or lab fees $0

Term IV - Digital Media Design

Tuition $8500

Books & Supplies $400
Term V - Web Design

Tuition $8500

Books & Supplies $400
Term VI - Advanced Web Design

Tuition $8500

Books & Supplies $400
Tuition total $25,500
Books & Supplies total $1,200
STRF (see page $17) $67.50
Registration Fee $110
Total Program Cost $26,810

Program costs are valid for students who have enrolled in their signed,
contracted program between July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE: OFF CAMPUS
12 months (morn./aft.)
Tuition & Fees $25,677.50
Books & Supplies $1,200
Housing/Food $23,712
Transportation $1,248
Personal/Misc. $5,232
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $57,275.50
ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE: ~ WITH PARENTS
12 months (morn./aft.)
Tuition & Fees $25,677.50
Books & Supplies $1,200
Housing/Food $12,480
Transportation $1,368
Personal/Misc. $4,464
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $45,395.50

The Estimated Cost of Attendance figures for tuition, fees, books and supplies

are based on the actual institutional charges for the program.

All other expenses are based on the 2022 - 2023 California Student Aid

Commission Student Expense Budgets which are estimates of typical charges.

6250 El Cajon Blvd. e San Diego, CA 92115 e free 866.752.8826 ® phone 619.265.0107 e fax 619.265.8655 ® www.platt.edu
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g?‘::‘ PLATT COLLEGE

DIGITAL @ MEDIA B DESIGN

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE DEGREE: MEDIA ARTS

July 1, 2022

Bachelor of Science Degree:

Media Arts

Application, parking, material or lab fees $0

Term IV - Digital Media Design
Tuition
Books & Supplies

Term V (3D, DV Production or Web Design)
Tuition
Books & Supplies

Term V (3D, DV Production or Web Design)
Tuition
Books & Supplies

BS General Education
Tuition
Books & Supplies

Tuition total

Books & Supplies total
STRF (see page $17)
Registration Fee

Total Program Cost

$8500
$400

$8500
$400

$8500
$400

$8500
$1,000

$34,000

$2,200
$90

$36,310

Program costs are valid for students who have enrolled in their signed,
contracted program between July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023.

AAS Graphic Design total
BS Media Arts total

Total AAS & BS Program Cost

$33,410
$36,310

$69,720

ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE:  OFF CAMPUS
16 months (morn./aft.)
Tuition & Fees $34,200
Books & Supplies $2,200
Housing/Food $31,616
Transportation $1,664
Personal/Misc. $6,976
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $75,742
ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE: ~ WITH PARENTS

16 months (morn./aft.)

Tuition & Fees $34,200
Books & Supplies $2,200
Housing/Food $16,690
Transportation $1,824
Personal/Misc. $5,952
Loan Fees $206
Total Cost of Attendance $61,072

All other expenses are based on the 2022 - 2023 California Student Aid
Commission Student Expense Budgets which are estimates of typical charges.

The Estimated Cost of Attendance figures for tuition, fees, books and supplies
are based on the actual institutional charges for the program.

6250 El Cajon Blvd. e San Diego, CA 92115 e free 866.752.8826 ® phone 619.265.0107 e fax 619.265.8655 ® www.platt.edu




